
School Hours: 9:15am-2:30pm (half day dismissal is at 12:30pm) 
August    

      Tuesday, August 26  Summer Play Day **Drop School Supplies at Preschool Front Door** 

 9:15am Preschool Playground Fish 

 10:15am Preschool Playground Ducks 

 11:15am Preschool Playground Penguins 

 12:15pm Preschool Playground Owls 

Wednesday, August 27  Summer Play Day **Drop School Supplies at Preschool Front Door** 

 9:15am Preschool Playground Bears 

 10:15am Preschool Playground Bees 

 11:15am Preschool Playground Birds 

 12:15pm Preschool Playground Frogs 

 September 

Tuesday, September 2  Back to School Night  

 5:45pm  General Information Session & Individual Class Session Ducks, Fish & Penguins 

 7:00pm  General Information Session & Individual Class Session Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs, & Owls 

Wednesday, September 3 ½ Day-12:30pm First Day of School  

   (Half Day for All Students) Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs & Owls 

Thursday, September 4 ½ Day-12:30pm First Day of School   **Regular School Day for Owls**  

  Half Day for All Students, EXCEPT OWLS Ducks, Fish & Penguins  

Thursday, September 25 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Ducks, Fish, Owls & Penguins 

October  

Thursday, October 9  Class & Individual Pictures Ducks, Fish, Owls & Penguins 

Friday, October 10  Class & Individual Pictures Bears, Bees, Birds, & Frogs 

Wednesday, October 15 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs, & Owls  

Friday, October 24 NO SCHOOL Parent Teacher Conferences  All Classes 

November 

Friday, November 7 NO SCHOOL Professional Day for Teachers Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs, & Owls 

Thursday, Nov 13 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Ducks, Fish, Owls & Penguins  

November 26-28 NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Holiday All Classes 

December  

Thursday, December 18 ½ Day-12:30pm Christmas Party-Decorate Gingerbread Houses  
12:30pm dismissal for all children EXCEPT Owls  

Ducks, Fish & Penguins 

Friday, December 19 ½ Day-12:30pm Christmas Party-Decorate Gingerbread Houses  
12:30pm dismissal for all children 

Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs, & Owls 
 

December 22-January 2 NO SCHOOL Christmas Holiday All Classes 

January 

Monday, January 5  Preschool reopens after Christmas Holiday  

Monday, January 12  2026-2027 Registration Opens for Returning Families  

Wednesday, January 14 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs & Owls 

Monday, January 19 NO SCHOOL Martin Luther King Jr. Day Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs & Owls 

Saturday, January 24 10:00am-11:00am Open House for Prospective Families 
2026-2027 Registration Opens for New Families 

 

February 

Monday, February 16 NO SCHOOL President’s Day Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs & Owls 

Thursday, February 19 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Ducks, Fish, Owls & Penguins 

March 

Thursday, March 5 NO SCHOOL Professional Day for Teachers Ducks, Fish, Owls & Penguins  

Wednesday, March 18 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Bears, Bees, Birds, Frogs & Owls 

March 26-27 NO SCHOOL Parent Teacher Conferences All Classes 

March 30 - April 6 NO SCHOOL Spring Break-Easter Holiday All Classes 

April 

Tuesday, April 7  Preschool reopens after Easter Holiday All Classes 

Thursday, April 23 ½ Day-12:30pm Staff Development  Ducks, Fish, Owls & Penguins 

May 

Thursday, May 21 ½ Day-12:30pm Last Day of School** Ducks, Fish & Penguins  

Friday, May 22 TBD Graduation Owls & Frogs 

 ½ Day-12:30pm Last Day of School** Bears, Bees, & Birds 

These dates are subject to change. Please refer to your monthly class calendar and monthly news for any changes. We will use the 
Procare App to notify families of any closures due to inclement weather, unscheduled emergencies and any other closures. We follow 
MCPS for inclement weather days but we reserve the right to make an independent decision on closures.  
 

We offer a Summer Program for three weeks May 26 through June 11 for our current students.  The first session is Tuesday 
through Friday following Memorial Day weekend (May 26- 29). The following two sessions will be offered Monday through 
Friday (June 1-4 & June 8-11). Summer Program times are TBD. We have exciting themes and lots of water play. Registration 
information will be provided in April. 
**UPDATED July 31, 2025 

Ashton Christian Preschool  

 2025-2026 School Calendar  


